
 

Online instructors will have the option of teaching synchronously (Zoom) or asynchronously (Canvas) during the designated online days. If/when synchronous instruction is 

employed, it will take place within the windows of time outlined above in blue.    
                                                 

Note: The United Methodist Church requires students pursuing ordination in that denomination to take hybrid or on-campus courses only. 
 

. 

Hood Theological Seminary January 2023 Master Intensive Courses  
 

Week One: January 3-6 
Course 

Number 

Course Title Credit 

Hours 

Instructor Modality  Tuesday, 

January 3 

Wednesday, 

January 4 

Thursday, 

January 5 

Friday, 

January 6 

PTH 105 Writing in the Theological 

Disciplines 

2 Commander online  9:30-12, 

1-3:30pm 

9:30-12, 

1-3:30pm 

9:30-12, 

1-3:30pm 

9:30- 12, 

1-3:30pm 

PTH 248 Professional Ethics in 

Chaplaincy Room 306 

3 Barrow hybrid  On campus: 

8-12, 1-5 

On campus: 

 8-12, 1-5 

8:30-12noon 

1-4:30pm 

8:30-

12noon 

1-4:30pm 

PTH 200 Preaching in Tradition of Af 

American Church Room 322 

3 CANCELLED       

TSE 345 Howard Thurman 

Room 315 

3 CANCELLED       

  

Week Two: January 9-13 
Course 

Number 

Course Title Credit 

Hours 

Instructor Modality Monday, 

January 9 

Tuesday, 

January 10 

Wednesday, 

January 11 

Thursday, 

January 12 

Friday, 

January 13 

CHT 306  History Church, Technology, 

Transhumanism & Imago Dei 

3 CANCELLED       

PTH 230 Creative Conflict 3 Oliver online 9-12noon,  

1-4pm 

9-12noon,  

1-4pm 

9-12noon,  

1-4pm 

9-12noon,  

1-4pm 

9-12noon,  

1-4pm 

PTH 235 Empowering Leadership 

Room 306 

3 Conforti hybrid On campus: 

8-12, 1-5 

On campus: 

8-12, 1-5 

9:30-12,  

1-3:30 

9:30-12,  

1-3:30 

10-12noon,  

1-3pm 

PTH 145 Chaplaincy 

Room 315 

3 Wallace hybrid On campus: 

8-12, 1-5 

On campus: 

8-12, 1-5 

9:30-12,  

1-3:30 

9:30-12,  

1-3:30 

10-12noon,  

1-3pm 
  


