## **Hood Theological Seminary January 2023 Master Intensive Courses**

Week One: January 3-6											
Course	Course Title	Credit	Instructor	Modality		Tuesday,	Wednesday,	Thursday,	Friday,		
Number		Hours				January 3	January 4	January 5	January 6		
PTH 105	Writing in the Theological	2	Commander	online		9:30-12,	9:30-12,	9:30-12,	9:30-12,		
	Disciplines					1-3:30pm	1-3:30pm	1-3:30pm	1-3:30pm		
PTH 248	Professional Ethics in	3	Barrow	hybrid		On campus:	On campus:	8:30-12noon	8:30-		
	Chaplaincy Room 306					8-12, 1-5	8-12, 1-5	1-4:30pm	12noon		
									1-4:30pm		
PTH 200	Preaching in Tradition of Af	3	CANCELLED								
	American Church Room 322										
TSE 345	Howard Thurman	3	CANCELLED								
	Room 315										

Week Two: January 9-13											
Course	Course Title	Credit	Instructor	Modality	Monday,	Tuesday,	Wednesday,	Thursday,	Friday,		
Number		Hours			January 9	January 10	January 11	January 12	January 13		
CHT 306	History Church, Technology,	3	CANCELLED								
	Transhumanism & Imago Dei										
PTH 230	Creative Conflict	3	Oliver	online	9-12noon,	9-12noon,	9-12noon,	9-12noon,	9-12noon,		
					1-4pm	1-4pm	1-4pm	1-4pm	1-4pm		
PTH 235	Empowering Leadership	3	Conforti	hybrid	On campus:	On campus:	9:30-12,	9:30-12,	10-12noon,		
	Room 306				8-12, 1-5	8-12, 1-5	1-3:30	1-3:30	1-3pm		
PTH 145	Chaplaincy	3	Wallace	hybrid	On campus:	On campus:	9:30-12,	9:30-12,	10-12noon,		
	Room 315				8-12, 1-5	8-12, 1-5	1-3:30	1-3:30	1-3pm		

Online instructors will have the option of teaching synchronously (Zoom) or asynchronously (Canvas) during the designated online days. If/when synchronous instruction is employed, it will take place within the windows of time outlined above in blue.

Note: The United Methodist Church requires students pursuing ordination in that denomination to take hybrid or on-campus courses only.

.